
 

 

CONTACT LIST FOR AD HOC GROUP  

DEALING WITH SAME-SEX MARRIAGE & REAL PROPERTY LAW 

As of Nov 11, 2015 

From the Real Property Section: 

 

John M Logsdon 

McElwee Law Firm, PLLC 

906 Main St 

North Wilkesboro, NC 28659-4216 

 

336-838-1111 jlogsdon@mcelweefirm.com 

Thomas L (Lawson) Newton 

Wells Jenkins Lucas & Jenkins, PLLC 

155 Sunnynoll Ct, Ste 200 

Winston-Salem, NC 27106-5081 

 

336-714-2560 lawsonn@wellsjenkins.com 

Tonya Bunn Powell 

Shanahan Law Group, PLLC 

128 E Hargett St, Ste 300  

Raleigh, NC 27601-1460 

 

919-856-9494 tpowell@shanahanlawgroup.com 

William E Martin 

Ward and Smith, P.A. 

5430 Wade Park Blvd 

Raleigh, NC 27607 

 

919-277-9134 wem@wardandsmith.com 

James E Creekman 

Ward and Smith, P.A. 

5430 Wade Park Blvd 

Raleigh, NC 27607 

 

919-277-9126 jecreekman@wardandsmith.com 

 

Real Property Section members to be cc'd: 

 

Scott A Schaaf 

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice LLP  

1 W 4th St, Ste 1200  

Winston Salem, NC 27101-3818 

 

336-721-3531 sschaaf@wcsr.com 

Nancy Short Ferguson  

Chicago Title Company, LLC  

245 E Friendly St, Ste 101  

Greensboro, NC 27401 

 

(336) 665-1314 fergusonn@ctt.com 

Jeremy J Williams 

NC Bar Association 

8000 Weston Parkway 

Cary, NC 27513 

 

919-659-1451 jwilliams@ncbar.org 
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From the Estate Planning and Fiduciary Law Section: 

 

Rebecca L Smitherman  

Craige Jenkins Liipfert & Walker LLP  

4625 Bottoms Rock Lane  

Pfafftown, NC 27040 

 

Legislative Co-Chair 

 

336-725-0583 rsmitherman@craigejenkins.com  

Linda Funke Johnson  

Senter Stephenson & Johnson  

PO Box 446  

Fuquay Varina, NC 27526-0446 

 

Legislative Co-Chair 

 

919-552-4707 ljohnson@ssjlaw.net 

Mitchell Kemp Mosley  

Narron O'Hale & Whittington PA  

PO Box 1567  

Smithfield, NC 27577-1567 

 

919-934-0049 kmosley@nowlaw.com 

 

Estate Planning and Fiduciary Law Section members to be cc'd: 

 

Amy H Kincaid  

Schell Bray PLLC  

PO Box 21847  

Greensboro, NC 27420-1847 

 

Chair of Section 

 

336-370-8849 akincaid@schellbray.com  

Janice L Davies  

Davies Law PLLC  

15720 Brixham Hill Ave Ste 203  

Charlotte, NC 28277-0000 

 

Legislative Co-Chair 

 

704-295-1001 janice.davies@jldavieslaw.com 

 

 

  



 

 3 

From the Family Law Section: 

 

Kevin L Miller   

KLM Law  

1144 W Fourth St  

Winston Salem, NC 27101-0000 

 

Chair of Section 

 

336-793-1790 kevin@klmlaw.com 

David E Holm  

Cheshire Parker Schneider & Bryan  

PO Box 1029  

Raleigh, NC 27602-1029 

 

Legislative Co-Chair 

 

919-833-3114 Dave.Holm@cheshirepark.com 

Stephanie Jane Gibbs  

Gailor Hunt Jenkins Davis & Taylor  

1101 Haynes St, Ste 201  

Raleigh, NC 27604-1455 

 

Legislative Co-Chair 

 

919-832-8488 sgibbs@ghdivorcelawyers.com 

 

Other Key Participants: 

 

Judith Welch Wegner 

Bruton Craige Professor of Law 

University of North Carolina School of 

Law 

CB 3380 

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3380 

919-962-4113 judith_wegner@unc.edu 

 


